RE 82 425/2000-02
STAR – Linear Modules LKL
open type
X4
1
2
3
4

The Drive Unit 6
The Control System 7
Type Designation with Load Capacities 8
Technical Data 10
Linear Module LKL 15-70, open type 16
Components and Ordering Data 16
Dimension Drawings 18
Linear Module LKL 20-85, open type 20
Components and Ordering Data 20
Dimension Drawings 22
Linear Encoder 24
Power Cable Chain 25
Switch Mounting 26
Mounting Instructions 28
Documentation 30
4 RE 82 425/2000-02
STAR – Linear Modules LKL
X4
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
9
1
0
1
1
4 1
2
5 1
3
6 1
4
7 1
5
8 1
6
X3
X1
X2
X
30
Indramat
AC-CONTROLLER
       DANGER!
High voltage
Danger of electrical shock
Do not touch electrical connnections for
5 minutes after switching power off.
Read and follow Safety instructions for
Electrical Drives´ manual

Components and Ordering Data
Ordering data
Order example
Description
Linear Module, open type
LKL 15-70, length (L) = 950 mm
Length of cable set = 3500 mm
with drive unit
ball rail system
motor LD2508
carriage with length LT = 251 mm
with flexible protective chain
PU bellows
magnetic encoder
PNP NC
PNP NC
PNP NO
cable duct
socket/plug on switch side
with switching cam for switch activation
measurement report: frictional drag
01
01
00
OA01
without drive unit (OA)
Linear Module LKL
(Part number): 0355-400-00 950 mm
Length of cable set = 3500 mm
Type = MA01
Guideway = 01
Drive unit = 03
Carriage = 03
Power input cable = 01
Cover = 01
Linear encoder = 01
1st switch = 11
2nd switch = 11
3rd switch (reference) = 13
Cable duct = 20
Socket/plug = 17
Switching cam = 16
Documentation = 02
with drive unit (MA)
(03.45.00)
LT = 119 mm
LT = 170 mm
LT = 221 mm
11
12
13
Switches
Power input cable
MA01
(03.45.10)
MA02
(03.45.11)
MA03
(03.45.12)
MA04
(03.45.13)
LD 2506 02
02LT = 170 mm
for L > 600
LT = 200 mm
LD 2508 03
03
For controller and servo amplifier see “Controllers” catalog
*Specify length of cable set in increments of 0.5 m measured from the cable exit on the frame,
max. cable length 18 m (for longer lengths, please consult us)
LD 2504 01
01LT = 119 mm
for L > 600